Lodi Unified Schoo! District
Lodi High School Pool ond Locker Room Project

FINAL CHANGE ORDER
Peoject: Lodi High School Pool and Locker Room Project pate:[__BiIDR2024 |
Arghitect: PBK
Contractor: Dieds Construction DSA App: 02-118537 Change Order#: 3 |
You ara hereby authorizad to make the following changes relalive to your wark on the above referenced projacl:
| Allowance No: 1 Allowance Amount; _$1,400,000.00 Description: ]
PCQ Desgription Amoynt ___
o Addad Costs to Reroute Power for Elifigation Controllar 15,218.00
002 Added Cosls for New Boiler & Revisions lo Boiler Room per CCD #1 § 3070774
003 Credil for Removal of Contractor Enclosure and Reduced invertar Size {1.823.90)
004 Backing sl Conlrol Joints per RF| #20 and #45 Responses 14,158.00
005.2 Net Added Cosls for Pog! Equipment Revislons Requested By District {892.00)
007 Added Costs for PSL. Headers per CCD #008 1,799.00
008 Added Fitler at Steel Ledger per RFL#175 Respanse 5.548.00
008 Added Cosls for Hazmal Abatement 164,656,00
010 Addad Costs to Revisa Backwash Pit due o invert Elevation Conflicts 7.223.51
o1 Added Costs for Pool Shoterele Flashing 28,205.00
012 Added lntrusion Alarm Scope of Work 33,925.00
013 Addilional Removal of Concrete as Shown on C1.1 6,337,00
014 Provide Stalniess Slee! Frame and Sill on Doors P1218 and P121C Per RFI 144 Resposa 14,900.16
015 Additional Tapered insulation gver Reom P12t Per RFI #121 Rasponse b $,547.00
016 Added FRP Above Tile and Expoxled Walls at Mob Sink in Cusladial Closet per RFI #132 Response 3 8.086.00
07 Costs For Rebar Changes 1o Foolings and Curb Cold Joints Per CCD #007 13,046.00
018 Added Costs for Revisad HVAC Unils 55,948.00
019 Added Costs to Reroute Elactrical at Bilier Room Dus to Conflict wilh Naw Pool Layout 64,387.00
21.1 Added Cosis to Furnish and Install 6 Soffil Lights al Bullding L 8,610.00
224 Added Exlerior Soffits Lights Along Easl and South Overhang at Bidg P 21,567.0D
23.1 Added Costs for Revised Wlility Layoul per CCD #003 58,724.00
23A Added Costs for Electrical Revislons to Uility Laout oer Updated Tel ication Sheels £5,984.00
024 Added Cosls lo RE-routa Condult/Feeders for Panel SP per RFI #108 Response 11.655.00
025 Added Costs for Coonnection Detalls at LVL Ledger and Blocking at Roof pec CCD ¥011 7,453.00
o027 Added Costs to Furnish and Install Hand Sink per RFI #1239 2,735.00
028 Add Costs for (9} Additional Relay/Judging Platforms and (2} Added DC 1500 Shot Clocks 18,678.00
029 Added Costs to Demo CMU Wall, Wroght Iron Gate, and (2) Ea Man Doors 3 16,627.00
030 Added Costs to Revise MUSCO Light Foolins Located in Poo! Deck Per CCD #0135 10,523.00
031 Added Costs to Provide Electrical Revisions al Concession Stand as Requested by Diatrict 3.567.00
032 Net Credil for Feeding Sphit System Unit HP-P3 Via Panel P3 {1,211.00)
33.1 Added Cosis For CMU Wall Fooling Revisions and Waler Main Pothote and Repair 10,080.00
034 Casls for Revisions at Staff Restroom and Ouidoor Shower from Tile to Epoxy Resin Coating $ 12,969.00
255 2;?&[)!10: Costs of Exiting Windows aflove Deors IN Building L and Reaming Costs at Breezeway per s 16.439.00
036 Added Light Fixtures to Rooms L1178 and L117C Per RFI #155 $ 1,913.00
371 Net Credit for Not Furnising and Instslling AH-L1 Waler Healer in Boiler Room $  (10,866.00)
038 Addad Casts lo Fumnish and Install HVAC Convience Roaof Top Receptackes Abov Concession Sland Per N 1.154.00
RFI #158 Response R
038 Cosls to Furnish and Install (1) Added Light Fixture al Walkway Per RF| #77 Response 3,237.00
040 Added Costs for Underground Palhway for Gate Access Control 5,261.00
411 Added Costs to Wrap All Sides of Fascia with Flat metal & Drip Edge Per RFI #143 Response 5,584.00
424 Added Costs for Pool Deck Revisions at Bldg L Norh £0,247.00
043 Addad Costs to Fumish and Install all Conneclions for Washer/Dryer at P Building 20,755.00
045 Added Cost to Provide Powsr to Grease Trap 1,038.00
046 Net Added Costs to Revise Flooring in Rocoms P106 and P107 From Campet lo Expoxy Resin 4,877.00
047 Net Added Costs to Provide Power {o Trap Primer Per RFI #135 Response 1,731.00
48.1 Added Cosl for Additonal 14 Days of Pool Maintinenance 3 9,674.00
048 Added Cosls o Supply and Instail Additional Exit Signes al P Building 1,065.00
050 Added Cost for Batlery Backup Unils for Light Fixtures in Boilar Room 1,242.00
051 Added Costs to Revise Swich Configuration at Locker Room 1.467.00
052 Added Costs o Instalt a TPO Clad Metal Over the Top Ooition of the C Channal al Canopy 12,149.00
053 Costs lo Pravids Power to Rool Up Door PIDC 2,166.00
54.1 Costs lo add Two Fire Smoke Dampers al Rooms L117B and L117C 13,377.00
057 Costs to Demo Door Qutslde Exdting Weight Room, infill perr RFI #168 Response 16.445.00
57A Added Cosls for Framing Infill at ths South Side of the Pool 1,289.00 |
8.2 Credit to Distdet for Work Not Prek d in Building L Concgele Flocr as Shown on Sheet 52.02 {29,317.00)
081 Added Costs to Provide Slack Wires for Owner Furnished and Installed Speakers 957.0C
064 Added Costs to Lower Existing Ges Line for Required 18 Minimu Coverage 8,080.00
Added Costs for Metal Stud Framing Infill for New Exterior Dgor Openings and Infill Openings Betwean
] {E)Concreta Pllaslers § 11990300
B5A Omamental Fence Modification as per CCD #25 Requi 1ts (Costs Mot Includad in PCO 085.2) E 34,142.00
66.1 Nat Added Cosis Remove Planter Next to Meshlels Gym and Rolace with AC Paving {13,230.00)
067 Replace 115V Approved Hand Dryers with 208V Hand Dryers Bldgs L and P 2,488.00
068 Provide Receway Path for Counter Doars Located in Concession Room Bldg P 1.823.00

Page 10f 2



Lodi Unified School District
Lodi High School Pool and Locker Room Profect

FINAL CHANGE ORDER
089 Not Added Cosls to Restock 6° Thresholds and Pravida 10" Threshold! [ 1,486.00
071 Add Door Closures to Bullding P [ 5,013.00
072 Add Pull Handle Hardware to Exterior Doors 1,659.00 |
073 Lown {2} Elsctrical Quileg In Boye Locker Room 1,§38.00
T4A Add Deadbalts at Doors P113B and P1128 880.00
076 Cut and Cap 4inch Hydronic Lines at Boller Room 754.60
078 Coals to Furr Walls in Rooms L107,108, 110,112, 118, 119, 121, 123, 124, & 138 wilh Melsl Studs 36,444.00
079 Demo Celling et Existing Dance Studio 2,5561.00
081 Furnish and iastall DSA Required Ceillng Jolsts et Bullding L 33,056.00
B82A Remove and Reinsiall Damaged Existing Condulls to Facllitate Rapair of Damaged Joists 1,390.00
Cost of the sbove Work s lo be apolled ageinsl Lhis Cash A B $ 139077451
Original Cash Allowance Amount: § 1,400,000.00
Allowance Modifications: $ (1,399,774 .51}
Cash Allowance Sum will be modified by this Change Order in the amount of: % 22549
Cash Allowance Balance including this Change Order: 22549
[ Contingeney No: 1 Contingency Amount: § 40000000 Description: Owner Contingency Allocation ]
__ PCO Description Amount
443 Removal of ullliies fecated in new hes areound pool parimeter 5417.00
751 “Addition] eleckical costs at building L 85,495.00
80.3 RF] 218 ]Bulldlﬁ L North Slab Grade Revisions) ,428.00
82 IR Report #30 and IR Repor #31 10,381.00
83 RF1 #239 & RFI #242 Infill Framing ,115.00
834 Stucco Costs for [nfili Framing of Walls ,606.00
[ Additional Framing Connection per CCD #33 and CCD #34 824,00
a7 Added Electrical for Hand Dryers al Bullding L South 010.00
88.1 Credit for Removal of Lnndses%ng ?uiremenl (20,513.00)]
89 RF1 #230 Bullding L North and Underslab Solis 27,315.00 |
89A Sub Siab Hazardous Materiie Bufiding L typ. 12,213.00
90 RFI #238 {Dance Studlo Elsling Door Oplening Demo) ,864.00 |
90A.2 RF1 #238 (Dance Studio Existing Door Opening) 13,771.00
91 Blocking for Soffit Pangls at Breezeway per RFI #2609 ,181.00
82.1 Ingutation to the Recf Dack of Bullding L per RF| #261 17,870.60
93 Credit for Remeoval of Palnting Scope {5,019.00)
95.1 LUSD Diracted Electrical T&M Costs for Bullding L. Throughouk 18,786.00
87 Power to Water Healer per RFI #2682 ,274.00
98 Waier Polo Goal Credit {8,124.00)
99.5 CCD #37 Revislons lo Staff Showers 32,410.00
100.1 Additional CauldingAround Matal Frames and Stuceo to Concrete Transltion 3,956.00
104 CCD 38 Framing Repairs to Exisling Roof In Breezeway and Existing Dance Strudio 26,773.00
105 Addilonal Breezeway Soffit Panals & Trim 3,798.00
108 Cradit for Damagad Equipment _{1,364.01)
Contingency No. 1 will be modified by this Change Order in the amount of: 2531,567.89
Original Cash Contingency Amount: $  400,000.00
Cosls Allocated lo Contlngency $ 253.567.9%
Net Unspent Conlingency i¢ be Retumed to LUSD $  146,432.01
Cash Conlingency Sum wilt ba modifed by this Change Order in the amount of: ($146,432.01)
Cash Conlingency Balance including this Change Order: $0.00
For final sottlement bety Dlade G lon and Lodi Unified School District of all reat claims including but not Hmited to the followl:
Original Contract Sum; $ 14,000,000.00
Conlract Ammendment § 1.400,00000
Revisad Contract Amount $ 15,400,000.00
Final AllowancaiConlingency Modification{s): $  (145,857.50)
Contract Sum will be modified by this Change Order in the amount of: $ (146,657.50)
Contract Surm including this Change Ordav: $ 15,263,342,50
Contract Time increased by: V] Days

Date of \etion 83 of the date of lhis Change Order: 6/10/2024
Accepiance of this Changa Order constilutes an agreement between the District and Conlractor, and the work Is Lo be performed subjact to the same terms and condiGons as are
conlained In the criginal Contract with the Contractor and For the work on the above mentioned project,

Mt waild unis g'aned be Hie AR, Coptraghar myﬂ.

g

tasugd by the 7 i
Owmer?, f,,,é, -
i |

o/
1
Reprasantative bt 6/13/2024

Date:

Reviewsd by ATE Date; 6'1 3‘2024
gty o e_Yinfea
Approved by Owner Camy @ s e Date: 2/47/2'—5—‘?—

Paga 2ol 2



